

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8401 of 2024**

=====

PREMJIBHAI KANJIBHAI CHAM

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR HRIDAY BUCH(2372) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR R G DWIVEDI(6601) for the Respondent(s) No.

10,11,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,27,28,30,31,32,33,34

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No.

1,12,13,14,2,26,29,3,35,4,5,6,7,8,9

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER****Date : 21/01/2025****ORAL ORDER**

This matter is listed under the for orders board with the note of registry regarding non compliance of the order passed by this Court dated 25.10.2024 wherein the interim relief was granted on condition to deposit the amount of Rs.15,00,000/- with the registry of this Court within a period of 4 weeks from the date of the order. In view of the report submitted by the registry regarding non depositing the amount with the registry, the interim relief stands vacated.

(M. K. THAKKER,J)

NIVYA A. NAIR